ZONING NOTICE

Hearing Date: September 19, 2018

1. 133 Northmont Street — Property owners Robin & Jack Savage are
requesting a VARIANCE per the City Code §265-128 relating to the
side & rear yard of the property per the application submitted in
order to construct a 36’ x 24” garage. Subject property is zoned R-1
Single Family Residence District.

The City of Greensburg’s Zoning Hearing Board will hold a hearing on
the above request(s) on Wednesday September 19, 2018 at 4:00 PM in
the City Council Chambers, City Hall 416 S. Main Street, Greensburg,
PA 15601. All persons either in favor or opposed to the granting of
this request are invited to be present.

The above petition(s) are on file in the Planning Department Office,
City Hall, Greensburg, and may be examined by those interested at
any time prior to the date of the hearing, between the hours of
8:00 am - 4:00pm, Monday through Friday or you may go to the City
of Greensburg’s web site to view the case file:

www.greensburgpa.org.

Barbara J. Ciampini

Planning Director

City of Greensburg

724-838-4335 or bciampiniwgreensburgpa.org
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CITY OF GREENSBURG
ZONING HEARING BOARD

APPEAL FORM

DATES ADVERTISED APPEAL NUMBER
FEE PAID-CHECK # DATE

O WB_Tacks Loba Covage OF_133 NorHmant ST
REQUEST THAT A DETERMINATION BE MADE BY THE CITY OF
GREENSBURG’S ZONING HEARING BOARD ON THE FOLLOWING: (check
one).

( ) SPECIAL EXCEPTION fo the City Code, § 265-129,
specifically,

(X VARIANCE to the City’s Zoning Ordinance, § 265-128, relating to the
( ) area, (Q side yard, (n) rear yard, ( ) front yard , ( ) height, ( )
another provision of the Zoning Ordinance as herein stated:

( ) APPEAL A DECISION OF THE ZONING OFFICER, specifically, the
following situation:

The Description of the property involved in the Appeal is as
follows:

LOCATION:

LOT SIZE: X

SQUARE FOOTAGE: (LOT)

(Survey or plot plan must be attached and made pai't of this
Appeal)

PRESENT USE:_ %11~y
DATE PRESENT USE BEGAN:




Please answer the following questions to the best of your knowledge:

DATE OF CONSTRUCTION:_ O cdober ROlY
PROPOSED USE: P ~Ring [ Syvprage
SIZE OF ADDITION: dC' Kk QY

ZONING CLASSIFICATION OF SUBJECT

PROPERTY: ﬂ l

HAS A ZONING VIOLATION NOTICE EVER BEEN ISSUED FOR THIS
PROPERTY? ,I/&J

IF YES, STATE DATE AND | /r
VIOLATION___ Aea,. i ag Jvae 2o 20§, )4¢/

IS SUBJECT PROPERTY REGISTERED AS A NONCONFORMING
USE? ) S

IF YES, STATE DATE OF REGISTRATION AND RESGISTERED
USE

HAS THE ZONING HEARING BOARD EVER HEARD A REQUEST FOR THIS
PROPERTY IN THE PAST? ,V —

IF YES, STATE DfTE f‘ND REQUEST, AND IF ROVED OR
2eco

DENIED gr f o=V

(I) (WE) believe that the Board should approve this request because:
(include the grounds for appeal or reasons both with respect to law and
fact for granting the appeal or Special Exception or Variance, and if
hardship is claimed, state the specific -

hardship . A
Jec exhisi7- [1

attach additional remarks to application if necessary and refer to as
“Exhibit A”) Ofther ifems necessary for filing of application: survey/plot
plan of subject property showing front yard setback, side yard setbacks,
rear yard setback, proposed parking configuration, interior floor plans,
and any other evidence applicant wishes to provide. See note below for
further required documentation.



SIGNATURE PAGE:

(I) (WE) hereby depose and say that all the above statements and the
statements contained herewith are frue to the best of (my) (our) knowledge
and belief.

il

“APHLICANT

prad e

QIOTARY
&20]1g e120]18
DATE

Comrida ittt Pennsyivania - Notary Seal
GINAM KISEL - Notary Public

Westmareland County '
My Commission Expires Feb 4, 2022 Commonweaith of Pennsylvania ~ Notary Seal
Commission Number 1221695 GINA M KISEL - Notary Public
Westmoreland County
AR EA] - My Commission Expires Feb 4, 2022
NOTARY § ) Commission Number 1221695

FILING FEE: $350.00 ( make check payable to the “City of Greensburg”) If
you check more than one box on the front page, you must pay $350.00 for
each request.

HEARING DATE: The Zoning Hearing Board meets the third Wednesday of
each month at 4:00 p.m. Application must be filed at least twenty (20)
days prior to the Hearing date, for the purpose of public advertisement.

NOTE: IN ORDER TO FILE THIS APPEAL IT MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY
TWO (2) COPIES INCLUDING THE ORIGINAL. THIS INCLUDES ANY
ATTACHMENTS.  Additionally you must submit one thumb drive with your
entire packet of information including all attachments.

REVISED: 4 Sep 14




variance

EXHIBIT A

We have been previously cited for improperly erecting a portable vehicle storage structure in
our driveway/ parking area. It is our intention to work with the zoning department to come up
with a mutually acceptable solution to shield our vehicles from the elements. After speaking
with neighbors, consensus is that a properly erected permanent structure would be
aestheticaly preferred over temporary with no negative side effects. We hope to have Hudock
Garages erect a 36'x24' attic truss garage on the property. The building would be constructed
in the corner of the side yard neareast Rt 819. Current zoning specefies a 30' build line. A
variance to this build line will be necessary to complete the project.

It has been suggested that we could build off of the house and be in compliance. While
possible, excavation would be extremely extensive and construction extremely expensive.
Massive retaining walls would need to be built, the sidewalk torn up and moved, utilities
moved, and who knows what else. And, building a garage in front of a garage would negate
the current garage's usefulness. This is not an option for us.

The most reasonable place to construct would be in the rear corner of the side yard nearest Rt
819 (the current driveway/ parking area). Due to roadway setback this area is approximately
20' from Rt 819. The area's abrupt vertical elevation is unique in this area the Northmont plan.
The elevation provides a safety buffer between the road and the property. Our parked cars
do not impede the vision/ view for motorists at the Northmont st intersection. And, building in
the back corner of this elevated ground will not create a visual obstruction. Additionally, the
large tree between the driveway and Rt 819 does not affect driver vision at the intersection.
And, the proposed garage would be built behind the tree.

Current Zoning specifies a 30' build line which is actually appoximately 50' from the road (
including setback). We are requesting a variance to construct to the edge of this setback (no
closer to Rt 819 than the current driveway/ parking area). Many properties to the south along
this stretch of Rt 819 have structures and parking areas as close if not closer.

The requested build line will have no negative effect on the city or its residents in any way
shape or form. : '
A 3' build line at the rear Would be ideal and leave room to properly construct a french drain

and backfill with gravel. And, building parallel to the house will put the far end at almost 6'.

The building, if the variance is approved, will be professionally built and will have a positive
visual impact on the neighborhood.

Page 1




Westmoreland Viewer
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Not to be substituted as a survey. fin=25f
To be used for taxing purpose only. a
Date: 7/17/2018




Not to be subsfituted as a survey.
To be used for taxing purpose only.

Date: 711772



SHEET INDEX

GENERAL NOTES

FOOTING DETAIL

WALL/ROOF DETAIL

PLAN

ELEVATIONS

STRUCTURAL ROOF PLAN

GABLE END TRUSS DETAILS (IF REQUIRED)

N R LN

GEN -

"I;SlAlL CONCRETE TO HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,500

2. ALL CONCRETE TO BE AIR—ENTRAINED.

3. PROVIDE DIAGONAL WIND BRACING AS REQUIRED.

4. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY ASSUMED TO BE A MINIMUM OF 2,000 P.SF.
5. DESIGN LOAD CALCULATIONS: & .

ROOF

UVE LOAD=30 P.SF.
DEAD LOAD=10 P.SF.
TOTAL LOAD =40 P.SF.

x:LuA&_gmz_sem-m P.LF.

WALLS:

DEAD LOAD= 5 P.SF. X 8 HEGHT = 40 P.LF.
FOUNDATION:
DEAD LOAD= 150 P.CF. X  3.50 CF. = 025 PLF.,

TOTAL LOAD = 1205 P.LF.

BEARING AREA OF ONE LINEAR FOOT OF 1'-0" WIDE FOUNDATION= 1.00 S.F.

TOTAL LOAD 1205 P.LF = 1205 P.SF.
BEARING AREA 1.00 SF.

FACTOR OF SAFETY WITH MAXIMUM LOADING CONDITION=

2000 PSF. = 1.66

1205 P.SF.
FAYETTE ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.
2200 UNIVERSITY DRIVE, P.O. BOX 1030
UNIONTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 15401
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